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Trends in International Mathematics and Science Study 2007

Contact Information for National Research Coordinators in Participating Countries

The following is a list of National Research Coordinators (NRCs) for countries that participated in TIMSS 2007 who may be contacted with questions regarding particular results.  

	Country
	NRC
	Phone
	Fax
	E-mail

	Algeria
	Samia Mezaib

Sous-directrice de l' evaluation

Ministere de l' Education Nationale

	+213-21-23-28-61
	+213-21-23-28-77
	mzsamia@yahoo.fr 

	Armenia
	Arsen Baghdasaryan

Yerevan State University

	+374-091-35-71-17
	+374-1-54-24-63
	angen@arminco.com

	Australia


	Sue Thomson

Australian Council for Educational Research


	+61 3 9277 5727
	+61 3 9277 5500
	thomsons@acer.edu.au

	Austria


	Birgit Suchan

Guenter Haider

Bundesinstitut fuer Bildungsforschung, Innovation und Entwicklung

des Oesterreichischen Schulwesens (BIFIE)

	+43-662-620088-0
	+43-662-8044-610
	timss@bifie.at 

timss@bifie.at

	Bahrain


	Huda Al-Awadi
Ministry of Education

	+973-39665100
	+973-17685439
	huda_al_awadi@hotmail.com

	Bosnia and Herzegovina


	Zaneta Dzumhur

Standard and Assessment Agency
	+387-33-766-150
	+387-33-766-151
	saa.timss@gmail.com

	Botswana


	Sheila Barongwi

Ministry of Education


	+267-365 0809
	+267 318 5011
	sbarongwi@gov.bw

	Bulgaria
	Kiril Bankov

Georgi Simidchiev
University of Sofia

Faculty of Mathematics & Informatics


	+359-2-81-61-537
	+359-2-86-56-157
	kbankov@fmi.uni-sofia.bg
gsimidchiev@fmi.uni-sofia.bg

	Canada, Alberta
	Ping Yang

Learner Assessment Branch

Alberta Education


	+780 422-4380
	+780 422-4474
	ping.yang@gov.ab.ca

	Canada, British

Columbia
	Diane Lalancette

Provincial, National & International Indicators Branch
Ministry of Education

	+250-356-2958
	+250-387-3682
	diane.lalancette@gov.bc.ca

	Canada, Ontario
	Michael Kozlow

Education Quality and Accountability Office

	+416 314 3304
	+416-325-6622
	michael.kozlow@eqao.com

	Canada, Québec
	Robert Marcotte

MELS Direction de la Sanction des Etudes

	+418 644 0905 ext. 2231
	+418 644 6909
	robert.marcotte@mels.gouv.qc.ca

	Chinese Taipei
	Chun-Yen Chang

National Taiwan Normal University


	+886-2-29354393
	+886-2-29333315
	changcy@ntnu.edu.tw

	Colombia
	Francisco Ernesto Reyes Jimenez
Instituto Colombiano para el Fomento de la Educacion Superior

	+57+1+2828549

	+57+1+286-836
	freyes@icfes.gov.co

	Cyprus
	Constantinos Papanastasiou
University of Cyprus

Department of Education


	+357-22-753-745
	+357-22-753-702
	edpapan@ucy.ac.cy

	Czech Republic


	Vladislav Tomasek

Institute for Information on Education
(UIV)

	+420-224-398-333
	+420-224-398-278
	vladislav.tomasek@uiv.cz



	Denmark


	Peter Allerup

Danish University of Education

	+458-888-9645
	+458-888-9701
	nimmo@dpu.dk

	Egypt


	Naguib Khouzam

National Center of Examinations and Educational Evaluation


	+20-2505-7126
	+20-2508-0456
	nkhouzam@nceee.edu.eg

	El Salvador
	Renan Rapalo 


Ministry of Education


	+504-239-0490
	+504-239-7901
	rrapalo@gmail.com

	England
	Linda Sturman

National Foundation for Educational Research

	+44-1753-637144
	+44-1753-671708
	l.sturman@nfer.ac.uk

	Georgia
	Dito Pataraia

Mamuka Jibladze

National Assessment and Examinations Center

	+995-32-95-98-25
	+995-32-96-80-78
	dito@rmi.acnet.ge
jib@rmi.acnet.ge



	Germany
	Wilfried Bos

Martin Bonsen
University of Dortmund
Centre for School Development Research

	+49-231-755-5500

+49-231-755-5501
	+49-231-755-5517
	bos@ifs.uni-dortmund.de
bonsen@ifs.uni-dortmund.de

	Ghana
	Clara Rosaline Anumel
Inspectorate Division
Ghana Education Service

	+233-21-247-561

	233-21-680-081
	clarosa55@yahoo.com

	Hong Kong SAR
	Frederick Leung

Faculty of Education

University of Hong Kong

	+852-2859-2355
	+852-2858-5649
	frederickleung@hku.hk

	Hungary
	Ildiko Szepesi
Educational Authority

Department of Assessment and Evaluation

	+36-1-886-3985
	+36-1-886-3910
	szepesi.ildiko@oh.gov.hu

	Indonesia
	Burhanuddin Tola

Ministry of National Education

Center for National Assessment

	+62-21-3847007
	+62-21-3848821
	btola@centrin.net.id

	Iran, Islamic

Republic of
	Abdol(azim Karimi

Ministry of Education
Institute for Educational Research

	+98-21-895 0675
	+98-21-896 2003
	abdolazimkarimi@gmail.com



	Israel
	Ruth Zuzovsky
Rafi Nachmias

Tel Aviv University

Center for Science & Technology Education


	+972-3-6407790
	+972-3-640-7752
	ruthz@post.tau.ac.il
nachmias@post.tau.ac.il

	Italy
	Anna Maria Caputo
Instituto Natzionale per la Valutazione del Sistema Educativo di Istruzione e di Formazione

	+39-06-94185-313
	+39-06-94185-202
	acaputo@invalsi.it

	Japan
	Hanako Senuma

Yuji Saruta

National Institute for Educational Policy Research

	+81-3-6733-6873
	+81-3-6733-6975
	hanako@nier.go.jp
saruta@nier.go.jp

	Jordan
	Khattab Mohammad Ahmad AbuLibdeh
National Center for Human Resources Development

	+962-6-533-1451
	+962-6-534-0356
	klebdeh@nchrd.gov.jo

	Kazakhstan


	Bazar  Kabdoshevich Damitov
The National Centre for Assessment of the Quality of Education

	+77-1723-70346
	+77-1723-70346
	timss-kz@rambler.ru

	Korea, Republic of


	Kyunghee Kim

Korean Institute of Curriculum & Evaluation


	+82-2-3704-3575
	+82-2-3704-3636
	khee@kice.re.kr

	Kuwait


	Marzoug Al-Ghounaim
Director of the Gulf States Education Research Center


	+965-903-0261
	
	malghunaim@hotmail.com

	Latvia


	Andrejs Geske

University of Latvia
Institute for Educational Research

	+371-6703-4028
	+371-6703-4002
	andrejs.geske@lu.lv

	Lebanon


	Leila Maliha Fayad
Educational Center for Research & Development
Ministry of Education


	+96-11-683-088
	+96-11-683-090
	timss@crdp.org

	Lithuania
	Aiste Elijio

Jolita Dudaite

National Examinations Centre

	+370-672-04571
	+370-5-275-2268
	aiste@nec.lt 
jolita@nec.lt

	Malaysia
	Amir bin Salleh
Ministry of Education

Educational Planning & Research Division

	+603-888-46296
	
	amir.salleh@bppdp.moe.gov.my

	Malta
	Raymond Camilleri

Department of Planning and Development 

Education Division 


	+356-2548-2330
	+356-2548-2372
	raymond.camilleri@gov.mt

	Mongolia


	Tseenoidov Oyunsaikhan

Mongolian Education Evaluation Center

	+976-11-319409
	+976-11-327002
	ts_oyunsaikhan@yahoo.com

	Morocco
	Mohammed Sassi
Said Bouderga

Departement de l'Education Nationale
Centre National de l'Evaluation et des Examens


	+212 37 71 44 52/53

+212-7-707 846
	+212 37 71 44 08/09

+212-7-707 846
	sassimoh@lycos.com
saidbo@lycos.com



	Netherlands
	Martina Meelissen
University of Twente

Centre for Applied Research in Education

	+31-53489-3668
	+31-53489-3759
	m.r.m.meelissen@gw.utwente.nl

	New Zealand
	Robyn Caygill

Ministry of Education

Comparative Education Research Unit

	+64-4-463-8294
	+64-4-463-8312
	robyn.caygill@minedu.govt.nz

	Norway
	Liv Sissel Gronmo
University of Oslo, ILS


	+47-22-857-623
	+47-22-854-409
	l.s.gronmo@ils.uio.no

	Oman


	Zuwaina Saleh Al-Maskari

Ministry of Education

	+968-99801143
	+968-24694038
	kharusi2002@yahoo.co.uk

	Palestinian National Authority


	Mohammed O. Matar Mustafa

Ministry of Education and Higher Education

Assessment and Evaluation Center

	+970 2-2969-350
	+970 2-2972855
	ac-moe@palnet.com

	Qatar


	Abdulsattar Mohammed Nagi

Student Assessment Office

	+974-455-9451
	+974-467-4639
	abdulsattar@sec.gov.qa

	Romania
	Gabriela Noveanu

Institute of Educational Sciences 

Curriculum Department


	+402-45-217-671
	+402-45-217-671
	gabrielanoveanu@yahoo.com



	Russian Federation
	Galina Kovaleva
Center for Evaluating the Quality of Secondary General Education

Institute of Content and Methods of Education

Russian Academy of Education


	+7-095-246-2421
	+7-095-246-2421
	centeroko@mail.ru



	Saudi Arabia
	Saleh Alshumrani

Department of Evaluation & Quality in Education
Ministry of Education

	+050-651-1244
	
	salshumrani@gmail.com

	Scotland
	Linda Sturman

National Foundation for Educational Research

	+44-1753-637144
	+44-1753-671708
	l.sturman@nfer.ac.uk

	Serbia
	Slobodanka Gasic-Pavisic

Institute for Educational Research

	+381-1126-58439
	+381-1126-58439
	sgasicpavisic@gmail.com

	Singapore
	Kien Huay Goh

Research & Evaluation Section
Planning Division, Ministry of Education

	+656-879-7300
	+656-776-2976
	goh_kien_huay@moe.gov.sg

	Slovak Republic
	Patricia Jelemenska

SPU-National Institute for Education

	+421-24927-6124
	+421-24927-6195
	patricia.jelemenska@statpedu.sk

	Slovenia
	Barbara Japelj Pavesic

Educational Research Institute

	+386-1-420-1261
	+386-1-42012-66
	Barbara.Japelj@pei.si

	Spain, Basque Country
	Josu Sierra Orrantia

ISEI -IVEI Basque Institute for Research & Evaluation in Education


	+34-944766170
	+34-944763784
	jsierra@isei-ivei.net

	Sweden
	Camilla Thinsz Fjellstrom

Skolverket

Director of Education
National Agency for Education


	+46-8-5273-3149
	-46-8-24-44-20
	camilla.thinsz.fjellstrom@skolverket.se

	Syrian Arab Republic


	Omar Abou Awn

Ministry of Education
	+963-9338-23815
	+963-1144-22830
	abouawn@yahoo.com

	Thailand


	Precharn Dechsri

Institute for the Promotion of Teaching

Science and Technology

	+662-712-3606
	+662-712-3602
	pdech@ipst.ac.th

	Tunisia


	Nejib Ayed

Centre National d'Innovation Pedagogique et de Recherche en Education

	+216-71-56-73-27
	+216-71-56-12-84
	Nejib.Ayed@minedu.edunet.tn

	Turkey


	Halil Rahman Acar

Educational Research and Development Directorate

Ministry of National Education

	+90-312-231-6072
	+90-312-231-6205
	timssearged@meb.gov.tr

	Ukraine


	Nataliia Prokopenko
Ministry of Education and Science of Ukraine


	+38-0444-8624-81
	
	n_prokopenko@mon.gov.ua



	United States


	Patrick Gonzales

National Center for Education Statistics

	+415-920-9229
	
	Patrick.Gonzales@ed.gov

	United States, Massachusetts
	Robert Lee

Massachusetts Department of Education


	+781-338-3000
	+781-338-3630
	rlee@doe.mass.edu

	United States, Minnesota
	Dirk Mattson

Minnesota Department of Education


	+651-582-1611
	+651-582-8506
	dirk.mattson@state.mn.us

	United Arab Emirates, Dubai

	Zulaikha Mohamed

Knowledge & Human Development Authority
Government of Dubai


	+971-4364-0072
	+971-4364-0001
	zulaikha.mohamed@khda.gov.ae

	Yemen


	Tawfiq Ahmad Al-Mekhlafy

Ministry of Education

Educational Research & Development Center

	+967-7774-4510
	+967-1-545-192
	timss.yemen@gmail.com
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